FOI 015/2022 Response

- 1. Who is your current clinical waste / sharps container provider?
 - Clinical Waste = Tradebe.
 - Hazardous Waste = Veolia.
- 2. Do you have a contract with the sharps container provider and if so when does this contract end?

No contract – sharps containers procured by Trust via NHS supply chain.

3. Can you provide your current annual spend on sharps containers?

The Trust do not report the spend for such items at the level of detail requested.

4. Who is your current waste management provider for the disposal/collection of sharps & clinical waste and when does this contract end?

Contract with Tradebe ends March 2023, 2024 or 2025 (please note that there is a contractual option to extend on a +1 and +1 basis)